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RECOMMENDATION: 
 

The Department of Transportation (Department) recommends the California Transportation 
Commission approve the following resolution, allocating $33,000,000 for one State-administered 
project on the State Highway System programmed in the State Transportation Improvement Program 
(STIP).  
 
ISSUE: 
 
The attached vote list describes one State-administered project for $33,000,000, programmed in the 
STIP and funded from Proposition 1B bond funds.  The Department is ready to proceed with this 
project and is requesting an allocation at this time.   
 
FINANCIAL RESOLUTION: 
 
Resolved, that $33,000,000 be allocated from the Budget Act of 2007, Budget Act Item  
2660-304-6058 for one State-administered STIP project, as described on the attached vote list. 
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Project # 
Allocation Amount 

Recipient 
RTPA/CTC 
Dist-Co-Rte 

Postmile 

Location 
Project Description 

Project Funding 

EA 
PPNO 

Program/Year 
PA&ED 
PS&E 

CONST ENG 
CONST 

Budget Year 
Item # 

Program 
Code 

Allocation 
Amount 

 
State 

Federal 
 

Total Amount 
 
2.5g.(3a) Proposition 1B – State Administered STIP Projects on the State Highway System  Resolution STIP1B-A-0708-011 

1 
$33,000,000 

Department of 
Transportation 

SACOG 
Sutter 

03N-Sut-99 
16.8/22.7 

 

 
Near Yuba City, from Central Avenue to O'Bannion Road.  
Widen to 4 lanes with a median. 
 
Final Project Development (RIP) 
 Support Estimate:  $ 3,174,000 
 Programmed Amount:  $ 2,215,000 
 Adjustment:  $ 959,000 (Debit RIP) 
 
Final Project Development (IIP) 
 Support Estimate:  $ 1,321,000 
 Programmed Amount:  $ 922,000 
 Adjustment:  $ 399,000 (Debit IIP)  
 
(Final Right of Way to be reported upon attainment of final 
Right of Way Certification 2 or 1.  Target date for upgrade 
of Right of Way Certification is 12/01/08.) 
 
(Reduce RIP CONST from $10,376,000 to $9,650,000, 
with a savings of $726,000 RIP to return to Sutter County 
shares.  Reduce IIP CONST from $31,706,000 to 
$23,350,000, with a savings of $8,356,000 IIP to return to 
Interregional shares. 
 
Outcome/Outputs:  This project will add 5.8 miles of new 
lanes and improves travel time by 4.9 minutes. 

 
1A4611 

03-8362A 
RIP / 07-08 

$0 
$0 

$3,159,000 
$9,650,000 

 
IIP / 07-08 

$0 
$0 

$2,841,000 
$23,350,000 

 
2007-08 
304-6058 

20.20.075.600 
 

2007-08 
304-6058 

20.20.025.700 

$9,650,000
 

$23,350,000

$33,000,000
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